Section 5 “Salary” of the Agreement is hereby revised as follows:  

“a. Effective July 1, 2022, the Authority agrees to pay Employee thirteen thousand three 

hundred thirty three dollars and thirty three cents ($13,333.33) per month which is annualized as 

one hundred sixty thousand dollars and zero cents ($160,000.00) per year.” 

3. Section 6 “Supplemental Benefits” of the Agreement is hereby revised as follows: 

“b. The Authority shall provide Employee two thousand two hundred dollars and zero cents 

($2,200.00) per month which is annualized as twenty six thousand and four hundred dollars and 

zero cents per year ($26,400.00) as cash in lieu contribution for Employee’s use for any medical 

insurance or other benefits.  

“e. Subject to prior expressed approval, at the Executive Officer’s sole discretion, Employee